505717637 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5764448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	11/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.
Street Address:	340 KINGSLAND STREET
City:	NUTLEY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15157734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-84131 (P26295 US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel H. Megerditchian/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

505717637

source=AssignmentII-15157734#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050681 FRAME: 0600

Assignment

We,

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

SUBSTITUTED BENZAMIDES

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Katrin Groebke Zbinden, Roger Norcross, Philippe Pflieger

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on:

23 November 2010

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

In Europe on 22 December 2009 under No. 09180504.4

and was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s)... by an assignment dated 23 November 2010.

Basle, Switzerland, this 25 day of November 2010.

F. Hoffmann-La Room AG

Antonio Natoli
Holder of procuration

Susanne Amann Mendatory

> PATENT REEL: 050681 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 10/10/2019